

INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS.

SCIENCE & SERVICE SOLUTIONS.



24 June 2022

PRESS RELEASE

Largest CHT Group plant receives "KLIMAfit Betrieb" award

With the pilot project "KLIMAfit", the Baden-Württemberg Ministry for the Environment, Climate and Energy Management wants to give companies an initial introduction to the topics of climate protection and climate neutrality. In the process, a greenhouse gas balance sheet and action plans for reducing energy consumption and greenhouse gas emissions were drawn up for each company. CHT Germany GmbH was part of the project with its plant in Dußlingen and has now received the "KLIMAfit Betrieb" award after successful completion.

The negative consequences of climate change are becoming increasingly visible. Therefore, a good climate management and a close cooperation between the companies and the municipalities are very important. Therefore, the Baden-Württemberg Ministry for the Environment, Climate and Energy Management launched the "KLIMAfit" pilot project. The project aimed to provide participating companies and craft enterprises with an initial introduction to the topics of climate protection and climate neutrality. The project also worked out greenhouse gas balances and action plans for each company to help them reduce energy consumption and greenhouse gas emissions. CHT Germany GmbH prepared a greenhouse gas balance sheet for the fiscal year of 2019 for the Dußlingen plant, the CHT Group's largest production site worldwide with an annual production volume of around 50,000 tonnes. From this balance sheet, the company is now deriving individual and targeted measures for reducing greenhouse gas emissions, such as the installation of several photovoltaic systems on the roofs of the production halls and warehouses. For this, CHT is one of seven companies from Tübingen and the region to receive the "KLIMAfit Betrieb" award.

CHT Germany GmbH Bismarckstraße 102 72072 Tübingen Germany

Phone +49 7071 154-0 Fax +49 7071 154-290

www.cht.com info@cht.com

Management:

Axel Breitling Dr. Bernhard Hettich Dr. Frank Naumann

Company headquarters:

72072 Tübingen Commercial register: AG Stuttgart HRB 381373 USt.-IdNr. DE 152 274 099

Bank account

Commerzbank Tübingen IBAN DE13 6414 0036 0891 3832 00 BIC COBADEFFXXX



The project represents an important component of the climate protection campaign "Tübingen macht blau" (Tübingen aims to getting greener) and contributes to achieving the city's climate target. The companies are thus making an important contribution to getting Tübingen climate-neutral by 2030.

The final event of the KLIMAfit project took place on 30 May, 2022 in Tübingen's city hall and was opened by Mayor Boris Palmer with a welcoming speech.

About the CHT Group

The CHT Group is a medium-sized global player for specialty chemicals and active worldwide in development, production and sales. CHT Germany GmbH in Tübingen is the headquarters of the group of companies which focuses on sustainable chemical products and process solutions.

TEXTILE SOLUTIONS of CHT improve the quality, functionality as well as look and purity of textiles and optimize their manufacturing processes.

In the fields of silicones, building materials, paints, coatings, paper, agrochemicals as well as cleaning and care products innovative products and process solutions are provided by INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS.

By combining the strengths of the complete group further innovative products, applications or processes are continually developed and vast technical support is offered within the SCIENCE & SERVICE SOLUTIONS. Highly qualified specialists work in state-of-the art laboratories for development, analytics and application technique in order to work out ideas and solutions that meet the latest requirements.

The CHT Group with its own production and sales locations is represented by more than 26 companies worldwide. In the financial year 2021, the CHT Group generated a group turnover of 630 million Euro with around 2,400 employees.

For more information, please visit www.cht.com

Contact:

Bianca Hauck Head of Corporate Communication Phone: +49 7071 154 429

Email: Bianca.Hauck@cht.com